Designed for intermittent blow-off service in boiler systems with pressures up to 3206 psig (221 barg).
Emerson.com
YARWAY SEATLESS, HARDSEAT AND UNIT TANDEM BLOW-OFF VALVES
DATASHEET
TECHNICAL DATA
Size range:   NPS 1, 1¼, 1½, 2, 2½
 (DN 25, 32, 40, 50, 65)
Pressure Rating:  Up to 3206 psig (221 barg)

NOTE:
1. 316 SS for acid wash trim.
ORDERING GUIDE
Available Configurations (Select One)
  Type 3482-R - Angled CL250 RF
  Type 3484-R - Straightway CL250 RF
  Type 3486-R - Angled CL300 RF
  Type 3488-R - Straightway CL300 RF
  Type 3910-R - Angled CL600 RF
  Type 3912-R - Straightway CL600 RF
Size
  NPS 1 (DN 25) for CL250 RF and CL300 RF only
  NPS 1¼ (DN 32) for CL250 RF and CL300 RF only
  NPS 1½ (DN 40)
  NPS 2 (DN 50)
  NPS 2½ (DN 65)
Option
   Acid Wash Trim for NPS 1½, 2 and 2½
(DN 40, 50 and 65) CL300 RF and CL600 RF only
YARWAY SEATLESS, HARDSEAT AND UNIT TANDEM BLOW-OFF VALVES
DATASHEET
5
A
B
C
45°
C
S
A
B
S
45°
250 200 (13.8) 3482-R 3484-R 1 (25) 4 (102) 6 (152) 10¼ (260) 18¼ (464) 17¼ (438) 14 13/16 (376) 8⅜ (213) 24 30 (13.6)
250 200 (13.8) 3482-R 3484-R 1¼ (32) 4 (102) 4 (102) 10 (254) 18¼ (464) 17¼ (438) 14 13/16 (376) 8⅜ (213) 24 32 (14.5)
250 200 (13.8) 3482-R 3484-R 1½ (40) 4½ (114) 4½ (114) 11 (279) 18¼ (464) 18½ (470) 16 (406) 8⅜ (213) 30 38 (17.2)
250 200 (13.8) 3482-R 3484-R 2 (50) 5 (127) 5 (127) 12 (305) 19⅜ (492) 19⅞ (505) 17 (432) 9⅜ (238) 58 55 (24.9)
250 200 (13.8) 3482-R 3484-R 2½ (65) 5¾ (146) 5¾ (146) 13½ (343) 21⅞ (556) 22⅛ (562) 19½ (495) 11 (279) 73 85 (38.6)
300 490 (33.8) 3486-R 3488-R 1 (25) 3 15/16 (100) 5⅝ (143) 9⅞ (251) 17¾ (451) 16⅞ (429) 14 13/16 (376) 8⅜ (213) 27 38 (17.2)
300 490 (33.8) 3486-R 3488-R 1¼ (32) 4 (102) 4 (102) 10 (254) 18¼ (464) 17¼ (438) 14 13/16 (376) 8⅜ (213) 27 40 (18.1)
300 490 (33.8) 3486-R 3488-R 1½ (40) 4 7/16 (113) 4 9/16 (102) 11 (279) 18 1/16 (459) 18½ (470) 15⅞ (403) 8⅜ (213) 30 45 (20.4)
300 490 (33.8) 3486-R 3488-R 2 (50) 5 (127) 5¼ (133) 12 (305) 19 9/16 (497) 19 15/16 (506) 17⅜ (441) 9⅜ (238) 58 65 (29.4)
300 490 (33.8) 3486-R 3488-R 2½ (65) 5¾ (146) 6 (152) 13½ (343) 22⅛ (562) 22⅛ (562) 19½ (495) 11 (279) 79 90 (40.8)
600 935 (64.5) 3910-R 3912-R 1½ (40) 4½ (114) 8¼ (210) 13 (330) 22⅞ (581) 22½ (571) 19⅝ (498) 8⅜ (213) 30 53 (24.0)
600 935 (64.5) 3910-R 3912-R 2 (50) 5¼ (133) 9¼ (235) 15 (381) 25¼ (641) 22 5/16 (567) 22 5/16 (567) 9⅜ (238) 59 75 (34.0)
600 935 (64.5) 3910-R 3912-R 2½ (65) 5¾ (146) 9½ (241) 17 (432) 27¾ (705) 28½ (724) 25⅜ (644) 11 (279) 79 105 (47.6)
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Pressure
rating class
Blow-off
(maximum),
psi (bar)
Figure number
Size,
NPS (DN)
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Weight,
lb. (kg)Angle Straight- way A B C L M R S Cv
SEATLESS VALVES FOR PRESSURES TO 935 PSI (64.5 BAR) - CLASS 250 TO 600
S
diameter
L
approximate
L
approximate
R
approximate
R
approximate
M
approximate
M
approximate
S diameter

valves, installed in tandem arrangement, to conform with requirements of ASME Boiler Code and
suitable for basic pressure rating of _____ psi.
ORDERING GUIDE
Available Configurations (Select One)
  Type 6909-C - Angled CL600 SWE
  Type 6911-C - Straightway CL600 SWE
  Type 6910-C - Angled CL600 RF
  Type 6912-C - Straightway CL600 RF
  Type 6929-C - Angled CL1500 SWE
  Type 6931-C - Straightway CL1500 SWE
Size
  NPS 1½ (DN 40)
  NPS 2 (DN 50)
  NPS 2½ (DN 65)
Actuation (Select One)
   Manual - Handwheel
   Mounting Plate
      FA10
      F10
     FA14
     F14
  Bettis™ XTE3000 Electric Actuator
Bettis Model Options (If applicable)
   Bettis XTE 010/90
   Bettis XTE 020/180
   Bettis XTE 030/360
Bettis Standards Options (If applicable)
   FM Approval
   ATEX
Bettis Power Options (If applicable)
   480V/3Ph/60Hz
   440V/3Ph/60Hz
  415V/3Ph/50Hz
   380V/3Ph/50Hz
   240V/3Ph/50Hz
YARWAY SEATLESS, HARDSEAT AND UNIT TANDEM BLOW-OFF VALVES
DATASHEET
7
2
15
17
16
12
10
13
14
5
6
7
1
4
3
9
8
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
 Item Part
Figures 6909, 6911, 6912, 6929-C, 6931-C Figures 6929, 6931
Material Specifications Material Specifications
1 Body Steel ASME SA-216 WCB Steel ASME SA-105(1)
2 Nozzle with integral Steel with integral Steel with integral
Seat Stellited face ASME SA-216 WCB Stellited face ASME SA-105(1)
3 Gland Steel ASME SA-216 WCB(2) Steel ASME SA-105(1)
4 Split gland bushing Naval brass(2) - - - - Stainless steel AISI 416
5 Disc Steel with stellited seating face ASME SA-182 Grade F11 Steel with stellited seating face ASME SA-182 Grade F11
6 Disc nut Stainless steel AISI 410(2) Stainless steel AISI 410(2)
7 Stuffing box bushing Nickel alloy Ni-Resist No. 1 Nickel alloy Ni-Resist No. 1
8 Yoke bushing Naval brass Silicon brass B-371 Alloy 694
9 Stem Stainless steel ASTM A-582 Type 416 Stainless steel ASTM A-582 Type 416
10 Handwheel Cast iron ASTM A-47 Gr. 32510 Cast iron ASTM A-47 Gr. 32510
12 Hex nut Steel ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H Steel ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H
13 Hex nut Steel ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H Steel ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H
14 Bolt Steel ASME SA-193 Gr. B7 Steel ASME SA-193 Gr. B7
15 Disc insert Stainless steel (heat treated) AISI 410 Stainless steel (heat treated) AISI 410